
Men's 55 Meters
! Facility Records 6.29 Ryan Shields O.F.F Track Club 3/5/10

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 HOLLIS, Terence JR North Park 6.51 7

2 ROGERS, David SR Carthage 6.66 5

3 GILBERT, David SR Carroll (Wis.) 6.69 6.681 4

4 LIND, Kevin JR Carroll (Wis.) 6.69 6.689 3

5 ACHS, Sheldon JR Carroll (Wis.) 6.79 2

6 JACKSON, Lawrence JR Carthage 6.87 1

7 TUCKER, Mason SO Carthage 6.91

8 SEND, Patrick SO Carroll (Wis.) 7.02

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HOLLIS, Terence JR North Park 6.62Q 1(1)

2 GILBERT, David SR Carroll (Wis.) 6.69Q 2(1)

3 ROGERS, David SR Carthage 6.70q 1(2)

4 LIND, Kevin JR Carroll (Wis.) 6.78q 1(3)

5 ACHS, Sheldon JR Carroll (Wis.) 6.84q 1(4)

6 JACKSON, Lawrence JR Carthage 6.94q 2(2)

7 TUCKER, Mason SO Carthage 6.95q 2(3)

8 SEND, Patrick SO Carroll (Wis.) 7.00q 1(5)

9 FROSETH, Logan FR Carroll (Wis.) 7.09 1(6)

10 PETALBER, Josh FR Carroll (Wis.) 7.13 2(4)

11 HENLEY, CJ SO Carthage 7.24 2(5)

12 RADOVAN, Jacob SO Carroll (Wis.) 7.25 1(7)

13 NEWELL, Adrian SO North Park 7.31 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 HOLLIS, Terence JR North Park 6.62Q

2 ROGERS, David SR Carthage 6.70q

3 LIND, Kevin JR Carroll (Wis.) 6.78q

4 ACHS, Sheldon JR Carroll (Wis.) 6.84q

5 SEND, Patrick SO Carroll (Wis.) 7.00q

6 FROSETH, Logan FR Carroll (Wis.) 7.09

7 RADOVAN, Jacob SO Carroll (Wis.) 7.25

Heat 2 of 2

1 GILBERT, David SR Carroll (Wis.) 6.69Q

2 JACKSON, Lawrence JR Carthage 6.94q

3 TUCKER, Mason SO Carthage 6.95q

4 PETALBER, Josh FR Carroll (Wis.) 7.13

5 HENLEY, CJ SO Carthage 7.24

6 NEWELL, Adrian SO North Park 7.31
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Men's 200 Meters
! Facility Records 21.54 Ryan Shields O.F.F Track Club 1/27/12

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ROGERS, David SR Carthage 23.25 4(1) 7

2 GILBERT, David SR Carroll (Wis.) 23.29 4(2) 5

3 TUCKER, Mason SO Carthage 23.84 2(1) 4

4 WALKER, Tyler UNAUNAT-Carthage 23.89 3(1)

5 LIEB, Lucas JR Carthage 23.93 3(2) 3

6 ACHS, Sheldon JR Carroll (Wis.) 24.04 3(3) 2

7 GUISSE, Alassane SR Carthage 24.17 3(4) 1

8 FROSETH, Logan FR Carroll (Wis.) 24.50 2(2)

9 KEDZIOR, Adam FR Carthage 24.87 1(1)

10 SEND, Patrick SO Carroll (Wis.) 24.91 2(3)

11 MBARUSHIMANA, Justin FR Carthage 25.18 2(4)

12 PETALBER, Josh FR Carroll (Wis.) 25.55 1(2)

13 NEWELL, Adrian SO North Park 25.70 1(3)

14 MORALES-RIVERA, Edelmar SO Carthage 26.40 1(4)

15 BOLENDER, Drew SO Carroll (Wis.) 26.92 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 KEDZIOR, Adam FR Carthage 24.87

2 PETALBER, Josh FR Carroll (Wis.) 25.55

3 NEWELL, Adrian SO North Park 25.70

4 MORALES-RIVERA, Edelmar SO Carthage 26.40

5 BOLENDER, Drew SO Carroll (Wis.) 26.92

Section 2 of 4

1 TUCKER, Mason SO Carthage 23.84

2 FROSETH, Logan FR Carroll (Wis.) 24.50

3 SEND, Patrick SO Carroll (Wis.) 24.91

4 MBARUSHIMANA, Justin FR Carthage 25.18

Section 3 of 4

1 WALKER, Tyler UNAUNAT-Carthage 23.89

2 LIEB, Lucas JR Carthage 23.93

3 ACHS, Sheldon JR Carroll (Wis.) 24.04

4 GUISSE, Alassane SR Carthage 24.17

Section 4 of 4

1 ROGERS, David SR Carthage 23.25

2 GILBERT, David SR Carroll (Wis.) 23.29

Men's 400 Meters
! Facility Records 48.69 Peyton Piron North Central 2/24/18

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 WALKER, Tyler UNAUNAT-Carthage 53.38

2 RADOVAN, Jacob SO Carroll (Wis.) 55.45 7

3 MARRA, Peter JR Carroll (Wis.) 56.03 5

4 BEYER, Zach SO Carthage 58.79 4

5 BOLENDER, Drew SO Carroll (Wis.) 1:01.11 3
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Men's 800 Meters
! Facility Records 1:52.40 Luke Vance Wheaton (IL) 2/23/13

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BENES, Zach JR Carroll (Wis.) 1:57.96 7

2 RAATZ, Nathan SO Carroll (Wis.) 1:58.20 5

3 STERUD, River FR Carroll (Wis.) 2:09.26 4

4 ALBERT, Cooper SO Carroll (Wis.) 2:14.10 3

5 MILLS, Cameron JR Carthage 2:14.31 2

6 GARMIRE, Derek FR Carthage 2:14.73 1

7 GODINEZ, Pedro SR Carthage 2:23.92

8 FITZGERALD, Tristan SO Carthage 2:25.95

Men's 1 Mile Run
! Facility Records 4:13.13 Matt Cooper Unattached 3/2/18

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 FISCHER, Cameron SO Carthage 4:34.37 7

2 HEISER, Peyton JR Carthage 4:39.04 5

3 DAVIS, Topher FR Carthage 4:40.61 4

4 BARBER, Michael FR Carthage 4:40.66 3

5 HOWARD, Camren Carthage Alumni 4:40.76

6 WALKER, Ethan FR Carthage 4:44.13 2

7 CORRIGAN, Justin SR Carthage 4:44.97 1

8 WRIGHT, Steven SR Carthage 4:47.25

9 NEAL, Ethan FR Carthage 4:52.12

10 EWALD, Ben FR Carthage 5:04.08

11 ERMILIO, Jeremy JR Carthage 5:13.73

12 LAMBERTY, Christian JR North Park 5:21.77

Men's 3000 Meters
! Facility Records 8:21.11 Travis Morrison North Central 2/28/15

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 KIRSTEATTER, Spencer JR Carroll (Wis.) 8:53.18 7

Men's 5000 Meters
! Facility Records 14:36.78 John DeWitt Wisconsin Runner 3/2/18

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 ANDERSON, Micah FR Carthage 15:47.87 7

2 OLENEK, Thomas SR Carthage 16:02.37 5

3 KLEIN, Brenner FR North Park 16:26.03 4

4 EAGON, Stefan SR Carroll (Wis.) 16:37.18 3

5 MCMANAMAN, Patrick SO Carthage 16:43.97 2

6 MCDADE, Riley JR Carroll (Wis.) 17:26.72 1

7 TERMAAT, Ty JR Carroll (Wis.) 17:41.88

8 GRUMAN, Ray FR Carroll (Wis.) 17:59.36

9 VILLACORTA, Justin SR Carroll (Wis.) 18:22.16
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Men's 55m Hurdles
! Facility Records 7.48 Dave Ashford Unattached

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 GUISSE, Alassane SR Carthage 8.35 7

2 BELL, Connor SR Carthage 8.70 5

Men's 4 x 400m Relay
! Facility Records 3:18.53 Cardinals North Central 2/24/18

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Carroll (Wis.) (B) 3:34.43 7

1) RAATZ, Nathan SO 2) BENES, Zach JR

3) MARRA, Peter JR 4) STERUD, River FR

2 Carthage (A) 3:44.99 5

1) KEDZIOR, Adam FR 2) ATLAS, Josh FR

3) MBARUSHIMANA, Justin FR 4) O'NEILL, Aidan FR

3 Carroll (Wis.) (A) 3:52.11

1) FROSETH, Logan FR 2) PETALBER, Josh FR

3) RADOVAN, Jacob SO 4) MOR, Tom SO

Carroll (Wis.) (C) DNF

1) ALBERT, Cooper SO 2) JACQUES-HEMBREE, Caleb JR

3) NAVIN, Alex JR 4) STREVELER, Noah FR

Men's High Jump
! Facility Records 2.15m Trevor James Carthage 2/7/14

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 Pts
1 BURGESS, David JR Carroll (Wis.) 1.90m 6' 23 /4 P O XO O XXX 7

2 BELL, Connor SR Carthage 1.85m 6' 03 /4 O O XXO XXX 5

Men's Pole Vault
! Facility Records 5.50m Jake Winder North Central (IL) 1/17/09

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 Pts
1 O'NEILL, Aidan FR Carthage 3.10m 10' 2" O P O XXX 7

Men's Long Jump
! Facility Records 7.74m JaRod Tobler Take Notice Sports 1/27/12

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BARRIO, Jose UNAUNAT-North 6.61m 21' 81 /4 FOUL FOUL 6.61 FOUL 6.43 FOUL

2 LIEB, Lucas JR Carthage 5.89m 19' 4" 5.82 5.89 5.60 5.60 5.50 FOUL 7

3 MOR, Tom SO Carroll (Wis.) 5.41m 17' 9" 5.32 5.27 5.23 5.41 FOUL 5.32 5

4 MARTIN, Henry FR Carthage 5.10m 16' 83 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 5.10 4

5 ROBINSON, Brandon FR Carthage 4.93m 16' 21 /4 4.93 4.79 4.44 4.03 4.91 FOUL 3

6 BOLENDER, Drew SO Carroll (Wis.) 4.85m 15' 11" 4.49 4.57 4.52 4.46 4.56 4.85 2
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Men's Triple Jump
! Facility Records 16.73m Fabian Florant Holland 1/27/12

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 LIND, Kevin JR Carroll (Wis.) 13.18m 43' 3" FOUL 12.43 FOUL 12.61 13.18 12.95 7

2 MORALES-RIVERA, Edelmar SO Carthage 12.52m 41' 1" 12.52 12.30 FOUL FOUL 12.33 12.18 5

3 DELILLE, Mason SO Carthage 12.04m 39' 6" FOUL 11.75 11.79 FOUL 12.02 12.04 4

4 MOR, Tom SO Carroll (Wis.) 11.28m 37' 01 /4 11.28 FOUL FOUL 11.08 11.16 10.92 3

Men's Shot Put
! Facility Records 17.90m Kyle Scofield Unattached 1/29/11

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 HERMSEN, Steven JR Carroll (Wis.) 15.32m 50' 31 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.74 14.62 FOUL 15.32 7

2 PITRONE, Alex SO Carthage 14.19m 46' 63 /4 13.38 13.70 FOUL 14.19 FOUL FOUL 5

3 CAMPBELL, Maxwell JR Carroll (Wis.) 13.52m 44' 41 /4 13.52 FOUL 12.49 13.31 13.09 FOUL 4

4 TORREZ, Diego SR Carthage 13.23m 43' 5" 13.23 12.61 12.96 FOUL FOUL 13.18 3

5 LEAL, Lucas FR Carthage 12.58m 41' 31 /4 12.42 12.58 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

6 LIES, Renz FR Carthage 12.56m 41' 21 /2 11.50 11.32 11.75 11.42 12.38 12.56 1

7 HINKLEY, Jimmy SO Carroll (Wis.) 12.42m 40' 9" 12.42 FOUL 12.17 11.75 FOUL FOUL

8 AUSSE, Matt JR Carthage 11.68m 38' 4" FOUL 11.61 11.65 11.68 FOUL FOUL

9 HUFF, Nick JR Carthage 11.37m 37' 33 /4 10.03 11.33 11.19 FOUL 11.37 FOUL

10 WHITE, Joseph FR Carthage 11.33m 37' 21 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.33 FOUL FOUL FOUL

11 HALL, Griffin JR North Park 9.23m 30' 31 /2 8.78 8.76 9.23

12 CALLAHAN, Riley FR North Park 8.10m 26' 7" 7.74 8.10 8.02

FREMOUW, Clark SO North Park NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Men's Weight Throw
! Facility Records 21.00m Paul Markel Unattached 3/4/05

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DELZER, Pete Unattached 18.70m 61' 41 /4 17.65 FOUL 18.70

2 HERMSEN, Steven JR Carroll (Wis.) 17.81m 58' 51 /4 16.99 16.86 17.81 FOUL 17.79 17.81 7

3 RAIMONDI, Greg Carthage Alu 17.03m 55' 101 /2 15.88 17.03 16.56

4 AUSSE, Matt JR Carthage 17.01m 55' 93 /4 FOUL 17.01 FOUL 15.31 16.04 16.62 5

5 HINKLEY, Jimmy SO Carroll (Wis.) 15.83m 51' 111 /4 FOUL 14.44 14.36 14.59 14.74 15.83 4

6 TORREZ, Diego SR Carthage 15.01m 49' 3" 14.66 14.80 15.01 14.45 14.14 14.75 3

7 HUFF, Nick JR Carthage 14.81m 48' 71 /4 14.18 14.08 FOUL 14.70 13.94 14.81 2

8 CAMPBELL, Maxwell JR Carroll (Wis.) 13.86m 45' 53 /4 13.21 13.37 13.86 13.04 13.29 FOUL 1

9 WHITE, Joseph FR Carthage 13.82m 45' 41 /4 13.82 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

10 LIES, Renz FR Carthage 12.95m 42' 6" 12.08 12.42 12.95 12.08 11.43 FOUL

11 PITRONE, Alex SO Carthage 12.73m 41' 91 /4 10.98 12.21 12.73 11.94 11.66 FOUL

12 OCAMPO, Juan FR Carroll (Wis.) 11.22m 36' 93 /4 9.56 FOUL 11.22

LEAL, Lucas FR Carthage NM FOUL FOUL FOUL
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Women's 55 Meters
! Facility Records 6.85 Tangela Neal Unattached 2/1/12

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 ELEGBEDE-PEER, Lexi FR Carroll (Wis.) 7.46 7

2 CIEZADLO, Cailey SR Carthage 7.63 5

3 KERFIN, Sarah FR Carthage 7.80 4

4 BROWN, Ameerah SO North Park 8.17 3

5 ADAMO, Angelina FR Carthage 8.25 2

6 HAUPERT, Madison FR Carthage 8.26 1

7 MILOS, Ilana SO Carthage 8.30

8 CHAVEZ, Alanna FR Carthage 8.45

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ELEGBEDE-PEER, Lexi FR Carroll (Wis.) 7.47Q 1(1)

2 CIEZADLO, Cailey SR Carthage 7.61q 1(2)

3 KERFIN, Sarah FR Carthage 7.80Q 2(1)

4 BROWN, Ameerah SO North Park 8.09q 1(3)

5 ADAMO, Angelina FR Carthage 8.18q 2(2)

6 HAUPERT, Madison FR Carthage 8.19q 2(3)

7 CHAVEZ, Alanna FR Carthage 8.37q 2(4)

8 MILOS, Ilana SO Carthage 8.38q 1(4)

9 ROLEY, Brianne FR North Park 8.88 2(5)

10 BONILLA, Alexandra JR North Park 9.26 2(6)

CRENSHAW, Ayanna FR Carthage DQ 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 ELEGBEDE-PEER, Lexi FR Carroll (Wis.) 7.47Q

2 CIEZADLO, Cailey SR Carthage 7.61q

3 BROWN, Ameerah SO North Park 8.09q

4 MILOS, Ilana SO Carthage 8.38q

CRENSHAW, Ayanna FR Carthage DQ

Heat 2 of 2

1 KERFIN, Sarah FR Carthage 7.80Q

2 ADAMO, Angelina FR Carthage 8.18q

3 HAUPERT, Madison FR Carthage 8.19q

4 CHAVEZ, Alanna FR Carthage 8.37q

5 ROLEY, Brianne FR North Park 8.88

6 BONILLA, Alexandra JR North Park 9.26

Women's 200 Meters
! Facility Records 24.97 Barbara Szlendakova Greater Milwaukee TC 2/3/07

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 CIEZADLO, Cailey SR Carthage 27.53 2(1) 7

2 FRAZIER, Feliscyanna SO Carthage 28.84 2(2) 5
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Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
3 BROWN, Ameerah SO North Park 29.83 2(3) 4

4 CIFUENTES, Damaris JR North Park 30.26 1(1) 3

5 ADAMO, Angelina FR Carthage 31.95 1(2) 2

6 BONILLA, Alexandra JR North Park 35.03 1(3) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 CIFUENTES, Damaris JR North Park 30.26

2 ADAMO, Angelina FR Carthage 31.95

3 BONILLA, Alexandra JR North Park 35.03

Section 2 of 2

1 CIEZADLO, Cailey SR Carthage 27.53

2 FRAZIER, Feliscyanna SO Carthage 28.84

3 BROWN, Ameerah SO North Park 29.83

Women's 400 Meters
! Facility Records 56.65 Rachel Anderson Illinois Wesleyan 3/1/08

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BOUWKAMP, Hannah SO Carroll (Wis.) 1:04.17 7

2 CIFUENTES, Damaris JR North Park 1:08.20 5

3 WATSON, Victoria FR Carroll (Wis.) 1:10.82 4

Women's 800 Meters
! Facility Records 2:13.20 Amber Druien North Central 2/11/06

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BRINKMAN, Abby JR Carroll (Wis.) 2:27.42 2(1) 7

2 MIAZEK, Patrycja SO North Park 2:27.74 2(2) 5

3 BALLARD, Kerigann SO Carthage 2:30.10 2(3) 4

4 MAJESTIC, Lily FR Carthage 2:32.22 2(4) 3

5 DRESANG, Natalie FR Carroll (Wis.) 2:32.81 2(5) 2

6 CASEY, Abbey JR Carroll (Wis.) 2:33.67 2(6) 1

7 RINON, Gabbie FR Carthage 2:41.64 2(7)

8 SERRANO, Bella SO Carthage 2:43.65 1(1)

9 SZABLEWSKI, Isabel FR Carroll (Wis.) 2:45.30 1(2)

10 SCHIRMACHER, Jillian SR Carthage 2:51.97 1(3)

11 RIZZO, Lilly FR Carthage 2:51.99 1(4)

12 MENDRO, Samantha FR North Park 2:52.88 1(5)

13 KNUTILLA, Sam FR Carroll (Wis.) 2:53.58 1(6)

14 ISHIMOTO, Mako FR Carroll (Wis.) 2:57.48 1(7)

15 O'NEILL, Kate JR Carroll (Wis.) 3:00.97 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 SERRANO, Bella SO Carthage 2:43.65

2 SZABLEWSKI, Isabel FR Carroll (Wis.) 2:45.30

CARTHAGE FIREBIRD FINALE
Kenosha, WI
Carthage-Tarble Athletic Center
Weather: Indoor
Host: Carthage College
March 6, 2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Josh Henry
Meet Referee:
Glen Rauwerdink
Timing:
Sportstats

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 3/6/21, 7:03 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 7



Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 SCHIRMACHER, Jillian SR Carthage 2:51.97

4 RIZZO, Lilly FR Carthage 2:51.99

5 MENDRO, Samantha FR North Park 2:52.88

6 KNUTILLA, Sam FR Carroll (Wis.) 2:53.58

7 ISHIMOTO, Mako FR Carroll (Wis.) 2:57.48

8 O'NEILL, Kate JR Carroll (Wis.) 3:00.97

Section 2 of 2

1 BRINKMAN, Abby JR Carroll (Wis.) 2:27.42

2 MIAZEK, Patrycja SO North Park 2:27.74

3 BALLARD, Kerigann SO Carthage 2:30.10

4 MAJESTIC, Lily FR Carthage 2:32.22

5 DRESANG, Natalie FR Carroll (Wis.) 2:32.81

6 CASEY, Abbey JR Carroll (Wis.) 2:33.67

7 RINON, Gabbie FR Carthage 2:41.64

Women's 1 Mile Run
! Facility Records 4:52.02 Jessica Monson Wisconsin Parkside 1/10/09

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 SPITZER, Alli JR Carroll (Wis.) 5:18.78 7

2 MAJESTIC, Lily FR Carthage 5:34.55 5

3 CASEY, Abbey JR Carroll (Wis.) 5:43.51 4

4 CHIODI, Malena SO Carthage 6:05.46 3

5 MENDRO, Jackie JR North Park 6:33.25 2

6 TKOLETZ, Kathleen FR North Park 7:10.52 1

7 PLUNKETT, Lucy JR North Park 7:26.46

8 CUESSI, Jennifer JR North Park 8:39.62

Women's 3000 Meters
! Facility Records 9:49.45 Jessica Watychowicz Wisconsin Parkside 1/25/13

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 SANDERS, Laura SR Carthage 11:42.31 7

2 MAYHILL, Amy JR Carthage 11:47.65 5

3 BROZ, Aubrey FR Carthage 11:55.62 4

4 HOGAN, Ailee FR Carroll (Wis.) 12:18.98 3

5 RASS, Alivia FR Carroll (Wis.) 12:30.43 2

6 MENDRO, Jackie JR North Park 13:31.99 1

Women's 4 x 400m Relay
! Facility Records 3:54.37 Raiders Mount Union 3/1/13

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Carthage (A) 4:29.00 7

1) FRAZIER, Feliscyanna SO 2) BALLARD, Kerigann SO

3) KERFIN, Sarah FR 4) SERRANO, Bella SO

2 Carroll (Wis.) (C) 4:33.53 5

1) BRINKMAN, Abby JR 2) SPITZER, Alli JR

3) CASEY, Abbey JR 4) BOUWKAMP, Hannah SO
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Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
3 Carroll (Wis.) (B) 4:47.18

1) KING, Ellie FR 2) STEMPER, Lily SO

3) WATSON, Victoria FR 4) KOLTON, Julia SO

4 Carroll (Wis.) (A) 4:53.98

1) EBERLE, Josie SR 2) MUELLER, Jessica JR

3) DUNKLEBERGER, Olivia FR 4) ALBERTS, Abigail SO

5 Carthage (B) 4:54.99

1) SCHIRMACHER, Jillian SR 2) RINON, Gabbie FR

3) CHIODI, Malena SO 4) RIZZO, Lilly FR

Women's High Jump
! Facility Records 1.73m Molly McGraw Ill. Wesleyan 2/28/15

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52 1.57 1.60 Pts
1 TESCH, Aubrey SR Carthage 1.57m 5' 13 /4 P P O O XO XXX 7

2 MOSS, Pearl FR Carthage 1.52m 4' 113 /4 P P O O XXX 5

3 GOMEZ, Sarah JR Carroll (Wis.) 1.52m 4' 113 /4 O O O XO XXX 4

4 HALVERSEN, Sydney SO Carroll (Wis.) 1.47m 4' 93 /4 P O O XXX 3

5 ALBERTS, Abigail SO Carroll (Wis.) 1.47m 4' 93 /4 O XO XXO XXX 2

Women's Pole Vault
! Facility Records 3.92m Nicole Larson Concordia (WI) 3/4/16

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.23 2.38 2.53 2.68 2.83 2.98 3.13 3.28 3.38 3.46 Pts
1 MUELLER, Jessica JR Carroll (Wis.) 3.38m 11' 1" P P P P P O XO XXO XO XXX 7

2 COZZI, Julia JR Carthage 2.98m 9' 91 /4 P P P P O O XXX 5

3 EBERLE, Josie SR Carroll (Wis.) 2.68m 8' 91 /2 P P P XXO XXX 4

4 WEIER, Elisa FR Carroll (Wis.) 2.53m 8' 31 /2 O O O XXX 3

5 CHAVEZ, Alanna FR Carthage 2.53m 8' 31 /2 P XO XO XXX 2

6 ROLEY, Brianne FR North Park 2.23m 7' 33 /4 O XXX 1

Women's Long Jump
! Facility Records 6.11m Melissa Norville Illinois College 3/1/13

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 EBERLE, Josie SR Carroll (Wis.) 5.04m 16' 61 /2 4.85 4.79 5.04 4.79 4.98 4.89 7

2 MILOS, Ilana SO Carthage 4.82m 15' 93 /4 4.82 4.58 FOUL 4.55 FOUL 4.61 5

3 KOLTON, Julia SO Carroll (Wis.) 4.73m 15' 61 /4 FOUL FOUL 4.73 4.48 4.18 4.49 4

4 WEIER, Elisa FR Carroll (Wis.) 4.42m 14' 6" FOUL 4.42 FOUL 4.36 FOUL 4.10 3

5 HAUPERT, Madison FR Carthage 4.30m 14' 11 /4 4.30 4.23 FOUL FOUL FOUL 4.15 2

OTTER, Abigail SO Carroll (Wis.) NM

Women's Triple Jump
! Facility Records 12.67m Samia Taylor UW-Milwaukee 1/13/12

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DUNKLEBERGER, Olivia FR Carroll (Wis.) 9.44m 30' 113 /4 9.44 8.84 9.08 9.21 9.44 9.36 7
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Women's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
2 HANNAM, Ashley SO Carthage 9.28m 30' 51 /2 9.12 9.24 8.97 9.28 9.02 8.76 5

3 KING, Ellie FR Carroll (Wis.) 9.15m 30' 01 /4 9.04 FOUL 9.15 8.84 8.90 8.51 4

Women's Shot Put
! Facility Records 15.84m Mindy Harrington Carthage 3/4/11

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 UITENBROEK, Vanessa FR Carroll (Wis.) 13.06m 42' 101 /4 FOUL 12.15 13.06 FOUL FOUL 11.89 2(1) 7

2 MATTOX, Alexis SO Carthage 12.38m 40' 71 /2 10.72 11.91 11.84 12.38 11.29 11.76 2(2) 5

3 GUDAITIS, Cate SO Carroll (Wis.) 11.57m 37' 111 /2 11.08 FOUL FOUL FOUL 11.38 11.57 2(3) 4

4 DAVISTER, Morgan JR Carroll (Wis.) 11.56m 37' 111 /4 11.45 10.78 11.51 FOUL 11.56 11.53 2(4) 3

5 REYNOLDS, Holly SO Carroll (Wis.) 11.33m 37' 21 /4 10.67 10.67 10.86 FOUL 11.08 11.33 2(5) 2

6 LIZANO, Hannah SO Carthage 10.99m 36' 03 /4 10.99 FOUL FOUL FOUL 10.78 FOUL 2(6) 1

7 GULSVIG, Alyssa FR Carthage 10.98m 36' 01 /4 10.67 10.98 10.87 10.85 10.74 10.09 1(1)

8 SELODE, McKenna FR Carroll (Wis.) 10.90m 35' 91 /4 10.61 10.90 10.72 10.78 10.42 10.88 2(7)

9 BRUCCI, Kaitlyn FR Carroll (Wis.) 10.54m 34' 7" 10.53 10.28 10.40 10.42 10.54 10.47 2(8)

10 ZIMMERMAN, Haiden FR Carroll (Wis.) 10.34m 33' 111 /4 FOUL 10.24 10.34 2(9)

11 TARPLEY, Nicole FR Carthage 10.15m 33' 33 /4 9.45 10.15 9.43 1(2)

12 MILSCHEWSKI, Kathryn SR Carthage 9.49m 31' 13 /4 9.49 9.09 FOUL 2(10)

13 DILL, Dora FR Carthage 9.09m 29' 10" 8.92 9.09 FOUL 1(3)

14 DUNKLEBERGER, Olivia FR Carroll (Wis.) 9.03m 29' 71 /2 9.03 8.85 7.48 1(4)

15 CORREA, Destiny JR North Park 7.85m 25' 91 /4 7.85 7.64 7.85 1(5)

O'BOYLE, Meghan SO Carthage NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 GULSVIG, Alyssa FR Carthage 10.98m 36' 01 /4 10.67 10.98 10.87 10.85 10.74 10.09

2 TARPLEY, Nicole FR Carthage 10.15m 33' 33 /4 9.45 10.15 9.43

3 DILL, Dora FR Carthage 9.09m 29' 10" 8.92 9.09 FOUL

4 DUNKLEBERGER, Olivia FR Carroll (Wis.) 9.03m 29' 71 /2 9.03 8.85 7.48

5 CORREA, Destiny JR North Park 7.85m 25' 91 /4 7.85 7.64 7.85

O'BOYLE, Meghan SO Carthage NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 UITENBROEK, Vanessa FR Carroll (Wis.) 13.06m 42' 101 /4 FOUL 12.15 13.06 FOUL FOUL 11.89

2 MATTOX, Alexis SO Carthage 12.38m 40' 71 /2 10.72 11.91 11.84 12.38 11.29 11.76

3 GUDAITIS, Cate SO Carroll (Wis.) 11.57m 37' 111 /2 11.08 FOUL FOUL FOUL 11.38 11.57

4 DAVISTER, Morgan JR Carroll (Wis.) 11.56m 37' 111 /4 11.45 10.78 11.51 FOUL 11.56 11.53

5 REYNOLDS, Holly SO Carroll (Wis.) 11.33m 37' 21 /4 10.67 10.67 10.86 FOUL 11.08 11.33

6 LIZANO, Hannah SO Carthage 10.99m 36' 03 /4 10.99 FOUL FOUL FOUL 10.78 FOUL

7 SELODE, McKenna FR Carroll (Wis.) 10.90m 35' 91 /4 10.61 10.90 10.72 10.78 10.42 10.88

8 BRUCCI, Kaitlyn FR Carroll (Wis.) 10.54m 34' 7" 10.53 10.28 10.40 10.42 10.54 10.47

9 ZIMMERMAN, Haiden FR Carroll (Wis.) 10.34m 33' 111 /4 FOUL 10.24 10.34

10 MILSCHEWSKI, Kathryn SR Carthage 9.49m 31' 13 /4 9.49 9.09 FOUL
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Women's Weight Throw
! Facility Records 19.73m Holly Ozanich Wisconsin Oshkosh 3/15/11

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DAVISTER, Morgan JR Carroll (Wis.) 15.54m 51' 0" 15.08 15.32 FOUL 14.28 15.29 15.54 7

2 PANKRATZ, Jamie JR Carroll (Wis.) 15.45m 50' 81 /4 15.45 14.85 14.16 14.74 FOUL 15.22 5

3 MATTOX, Alexis SO Carthage 15.25m 50' 01 /2 15.25 FOUL FOUL 15.08 15.06 15.14 4

4 LIZANO, Hannah SO Carthage 14.94m 49' 01 /4 14.94 14.28 FOUL FOUL 14.62 14.10 3

5 MILSCHEWSKI, Kathryn SR Carthage 14.51m 47' 71 /4 13.69 13.63 13.51 14.00 12.73 14.51 2

6 TARPLEY, Nicole FR Carthage 14.40m 47' 3" 12.74 13.82 14.40 FOUL 13.46 FOUL 1

7 CLEVENGER, Jessie SO Carthage 14.03m 46' 01 /2 14.01 14.03 12.05 FOUL FOUL 11.99

8 REYNOLDS, Holly SO Carroll (Wis.) 13.27m 43' 61 /2 12.77 13.27 FOUL 13.13 12.90 12.87

9 O'BOYLE, Meghan SO Carthage 12.84m 42' 11 /2 12.01 12.84 FOUL 12.05 FOUL 12.24

10 BRISBOIS, Megan SO Carroll (Wis.) 12.76m 41' 101 /2 12.43 12.76 12.76

11 GUDAITIS, Cate SO Carroll (Wis.) 12.42m 40' 9" 12.42 FOUL FOUL

12 UITENBROEK, Vanessa FR Carroll (Wis.) 12.26m 40' 23 /4 12.26 11.04 11.08

13 DILL, Dora FR Carthage 12.06m 39' 7" 11.15 11.17 12.06

14 SELODE, McKenna FR Carroll (Wis.) 12.00m 39' 41 /2 FOUL 12.00 12.00

15 GULSVIG, Alyssa FR Carthage 11.61m 38' 11 /4 10.32 FOUL 11.61

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Carthage CART 137

2 Carroll (Wis.) CARR 115

3 North Park NOIL 11

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Carroll (Wis.) CARR 125

2 Carthage CART 111

3 North Park NOIL 26
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